
State of Wisconsin 

One-Hundred and Seventh Regular Session 

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 

1:15 P.M. 

_________________________________ 

Pursuant to Assembly Rule 55m, time limits and schedules 
for floor debate established for each proposal are noted. 

*Debate times are listed twice for companion bills. 

1. Call of the Roll. 

2. Introduction, first reading and reference of proposals. 

3. Committee Reports and subsequent reference of proposals. 

4. Messages from the senate, and other communications. 

5. Consideration of conference committee reports and vetoes. 

6. Consideration of senate action on proposals approved by the assembly. 

7. Consideration of motions for reconsideration of passage or concurrence. 

8. Third reading of assembly proposals. 

9. Third reading of senate proposals. 

10. Second reading and amendment of assembly proposals. 

11. Second reading and amendment of senate proposals. 

12. Motions may be offered. 

13. Consideration of resolutions. 

14. Announcements. 
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15. Adjournment. 

16. Special Orders of Business 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:15 P.M. 

Senate Bill 134   
 Relating to: alternative open enrollment application procedures for residency change 

based on military orders. 
 By Senators Jacque and Tomczyk; cosponsored by Representatives Tucker, Behnke, 

Brill, Kreibich, Mursau, and Wichgers. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:15 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:15 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 122   
 Relating to: alternative open enrollment application procedures for residency change 

based on military orders. 

 By Representatives Tucker, Brill, Kreibich, Mursau, and Wichgers; cosponsored by 

Senators Jacque and Tomczyk. 

 Report passage recommended by committee on Education, Ayes 12, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:15 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

 Assembly Amendment 1 offered by Representative Sinicki. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:16 P.M. 

Senate Bill 225   

 Relating to: regulation of amusement rides located at campgrounds. (FE) 

 By Senator Jacque; cosponsored by Representatives Callahan and Knodl. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:16 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:16 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 243   

 Relating to: regulation of amusement rides located at campgrounds. (FE) 
 By Representatives Callahan and Knodl; cosponsored by Senator Jacque. 
 Report Assembly Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 9, Noes 0, passage as amended 

recommended by committee on Tourism, Ayes 9, Noes 0. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:16 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:17 P.M. 

Senate Bill 248   
 Relating to: license eligibility and restriction extensions relating to ignition interlock 

devices. 
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 By Senators Wanggaard, Pfaff, Hutton, Larson, Feyen, and Tomczyk; cosponsored by 

Representatives Spiros, Kaufert, Andraca, Brooks, Dittrich, Goeben, Maxey, Murphy, 

Mursau, O'Connor, Penterman, Piwowarczyk, Snyder, Subeck, Knodl, and Udell. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:17 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:17 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 258   

 Relating to: license eligibility and restriction extensions relating to ignition interlock 

devices. 
 By Representatives Spiros, Kaufert, Andraca, Brooks, Dittrich, Goeben, Gundrum, 

Knodl, Maxey, Murphy, Mursau, O'Connor, Penterman, Piwowarczyk, Snyder, and 

Subeck; cosponsored by Senators Wanggaard, Pfaff, Feyen, Hutton, Larson, and Tomczyk. 

 Report Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 8, Noes 0, passage as 

amended recommended by committee on Judiciary, Ayes 8, Noes 0. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:17 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:18 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 445   
 Relating to: registers of deeds, transportation project plats, and providing a penalty. 

(FE) 
 By Representatives Krug, Kaufert, Knodl, Miresse, Murphy, Mursau, Novak, 

O'Connor, Piwowarczyk, Snodgrass, Subeck, Tittl, VanderMeer, Wichgers, Kirsch, 

Fitzgerald, and Behnke; cosponsored by Senators James and Nass. 
 Report Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 10, Noes 0, passage as 

amended recommended by committee on Local Government, Ayes 10, Noes 0. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:18 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:19 P.M. 

Senate Bill 474   
 Relating to: fire suppression products derived from soybeans. 
 By Senators Marklein, Jacque, Jagler, James, Nass, and Wanggaard; cosponsored by 

Representatives Moses, Tranel, Dittrich, Gundrum, B. Jacobson, Knodl, Kreibich, Melotik, 

Mursau, O'Connor, Palmeri, Snodgrass, Stroud, and Wichgers. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:19 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:19 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 488   
 Relating to: fire suppression products derived from soybeans. 

 By Representatives Moses, Tranel, Dittrich, Gundrum, B. Jacobson, Knodl, Kreibich, 

Melotik, Mursau, O'Connor, Palmeri, Snodgrass, Stroud, and Wichgers; cosponsored by 

Senators Marklein, Jacque, Jagler, James, Nass, and Wanggaard. 

 Report passage recommended by committee on Environment, Ayes 6, Noes 0. 
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 Made a special order of business at 1:19 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:20 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 561   
 Relating to: owner liability for illegally passing a school bus and providing a penalty. 
 By Representatives Kaufert, Maxey, Penterman, Gundrum, Sinicki, Palmeri, Goeben, 

Goodwin, Knodl, Dittrich, Murphy, Kreibich, Melotik, and Behnke; cosponsored by 

Senator Hutton. 
 Report passage recommended by committee on Transportation, Ayes 6, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:20 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:21 P.M. 

Senate Bill 576   
 Relating to: a property tax exemption for prefabricated recreational structures. (FE) 

 By Senators Cabral-Guevara, Bradley, and Jacque; cosponsored by Representatives 

Petersen, Tucker, Behnke, Dittrich, Doyle, Kaufert, Knodl, Kurtz, O'Connor, Rodriguez, 

Wichgers, and Swearingen. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:21 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:21 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 584   

 Relating to: a property tax exemption for prefabricated recreational structures. (FE) 
 By Representatives Petersen, Behnke, Dittrich, Doyle, Kaufert, Knodl, Kurtz, 

O'Connor, Rodriguez, Tucker, Wichgers, and Swearingen; cosponsored by Senators 

Cabral-Guevara, Bradley, and Jacque. 

 Report of Joint Survey Committee on Tax Exemptions received, Ayes 9, Noes 0. 
 Report Assembly Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 10, Noes 0, passage as amended 

recommended by committee on Ways and Means, Ayes 10, Noes 0. 

 Report passage recommended by joint committee on Finance, Ayes 15, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:21 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:22 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 598   
 Relating to: consent to admissions to certain health care facilities by patient 

representatives without requiring a petition for guardianship or protective placement. (FE) 
 By Representatives Snyder, Subeck, Dittrich, Donovan, Doyle, Goodwin, Gundrum, 

Hurd, Johnson, Knodl, Kreibich, Kurtz, McCarville, Melotik, Mursau, Novak, O'Connor, 

Palmeri, Penterman, Piwowarczyk, Prado, Rivera-Wagner, Rodriguez, Roe, Sheehan, 

Sinicki, Stroud, Stubbs, Swearingen, and Wittke; cosponsored by Senators Wimberger, 

Cabral-Guevara, Feyen, James, and Quinn. 
 Report Assembly Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 14, Noes 1, Assembly Amendment 2 

adoption, Ayes 14, Noes 1, passage as amended recommended by committee on Health, 

Aging and Long-Term Care, Ayes 12, Noes 3. 
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 Made a special order of business at 1:22 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 
 Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 offered by Representative Snyder. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:23 P.M. 

Senate Bill 785   
 Relating to: including information about investigations of license holders in an online 

licensing portal maintained by the Department of Public Instruction. (FE) 

 By Senators Jagler, Quinn, Wanggaard, Jacque, and Nass; cosponsored by 

Representatives Gustafson, Goeben, Penterman, Tusler, B. Jacobson, O'Connor, Dittrich, 

Green, Maxey, Kreibich, and Murphy. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:23 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:23 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 795   

 Relating to: including information about investigations of license holders in an online 

licensing portal maintained by the Department of Public Instruction. (FE) 

 By Representatives Gustafson, Goeben, Penterman, Tusler, B. Jacobson, O'Connor, 

Dittrich, Green, Maxey, Kreibich, Murphy, and Knodl; cosponsored by Senators Jagler, 

Quinn, Wanggaard, Nass, and Jacque. 

 Report passage recommended by committee on Education, Ayes 10, Noes 3. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:23 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 
 Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 offered by Representative Bare. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:24 P.M. 

Senate Bill 798   

 Relating to: a wetland assured delineation program, extending the time limit for 

emergency rule procedures, providing an exemption from emergency rule procedures, and 

granting rule-making authority. (FE) 

 By Senators Felzkowski, Jacque, Dassler-Alfheim, and Feyen; cosponsored by 

Representatives Mursau, Behnke, Doyle, Goeben, Green, Knodl, McCarville, Steffen, and 

Wichgers. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:24 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:24 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 808   
 Relating to: a wetland assured delineation program, extending the time limit for 

emergency rule procedures, providing an exemption from emergency rule procedures, and 

granting rule-making authority. (FE) 

 By Representatives Mursau, Behnke, Doyle, Goeben, Green, Knodl, McCarville, 

Steffen, and Wichgers; cosponsored by Senators Felzkowski, Jacque, Dassler-Alfheim, and 

Feyen. 

 Report Assembly Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 5, Noes 1, passage as amended 

recommended by committee on Environment, Ayes 6, Noes 0. 
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 Made a special order of business at 1:24 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:25 P.M. 

Senate Bill 810   
 Relating to: reimbursement for the provision of military funeral honors. (FE) 
 By Senators James, Jacque, and Marklein; cosponsored by Representatives Tucker, 

Franklin, Armstrong, Behnke, Brill, Dittrich, Goeben, Gundrum, Kaufert, Kreibich, Kurtz, 

Maxey, Moses, Murphy, Ortiz-Velez, Sinicki, Steffen, and Wichgers. 
 Report concurrence recommended by joint committee on Finance, Ayes 14, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:25 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:25 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 817   
 Relating to: reimbursement for the provision of military funeral honors. (FE) 

 By Representatives Tucker, Franklin, Armstrong, Behnke, Brill, Dittrich, Goeben, 

Gundrum, Kaufert, Kitchens, Kreibich, Kurtz, Maxey, Novak, Ortiz-Velez, Sinicki, 

Steffen, and Wichgers; cosponsored by Senators James, Jacque, and Marklein. 
 Report passage recommended by committee on Veterans and Military Affairs, Ayes 13, 

Noes 0. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:25 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:26 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 831   

 Relating to: recording and taxation of real property containing a building, improvement, 

or fixture and consisting of no land. (FE) 

 By Representatives Knodl, Armstrong, and Goeben; cosponsored by Senators 

Felzkowski and James. 
 Report Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 10, Noes 0, passage as 

amended recommended by committee on Ways and Means, Ayes 10, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:26 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:27 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 856   
 Relating to: repealing unconstitutional provisions related to operating while intoxicated. 

 By Representatives Spiros, Born, Dittrich, Gundrum, Kitchens, Murphy, Mursau, 

O'Connor, and Penterman; cosponsored by Senators James, Jagler, and Marklein. 
 Report Assembly Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 6, Noes 0, passage as amended 

recommended by committee on Judiciary, Ayes 6, Noes 0. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:27 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:28 P.M. 



7 

Assembly Bill 881   

 Relating to: water diversion or elevation projects in towns. 
 By Representatives Tucker and Born; cosponsored by Senator Quinn. 

 Report passage recommended by committee on Environment, Ayes 4, Noes 2. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:28 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:29 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 882   
 Relating to: town authority over the water elevation of an artificial water body created 

by a dam and recourse due to damage caused by an obstructed waterway. 
 By Representatives Tucker and Born; cosponsored by Senator Quinn. 
 Report passage recommended by committee on Environment, Ayes 4, Noes 2. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:29 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:30 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 884   

 Relating to: who may purchase certain contractual services and technical changes to tax 

provisions related to qualified retirement plans and the film production services credit. 
 By Representatives Kaufert and Bare; cosponsored by Senators Testin and Pfaff. 

 Report passage recommended by committee on Ways and Means, Ayes 10, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:30 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:31 P.M. 

Senate Bill 898   
 Relating to: the membership of the Pharmacy Examining Board. 

 By Senator Cabral-Guevara; cosponsored by Representatives Gustafson and Subeck. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:31 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:31 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 899   
 Relating to: the membership of the Pharmacy Examining Board. 

 By Representatives Gustafson and Subeck; cosponsored by Senator Cabral-Guevara. 
 Report passage recommended by committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term Care, 

Ayes 14, Noes 0. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:31 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:32 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 911   

 Relating to: funding for a battery collection and recycling program and making an 

appropriation. (FE) 
 By Representative Kitchens; cosponsored by Senator Tomczyk. 
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 Report passage recommended by committee on Environment, Ayes 4, Noes 2. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:32 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

 Assembly Amendment 1 offered by Representative Kitchens. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:33 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 915   
 Relating to: tax credit for small businesses offering individual coverage health 

reimbursement arrangements. (FE) 
 By Representatives Kaufert, Moses, Allen, Behnke, Dittrich, Knodl, Kreibich, Mursau, 

and O'Connor; cosponsored by Senators Marklein and Felzkowski. 
 Report passage recommended by committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term Care, 

Ayes 14, Noes 0. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:33 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:34 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 968   

 Relating to: virtual currency kiosks. 
 By Representatives Snyder, Doyle, Gundrum, Novak, Melotik, McCarville, Taylor, 

Armstrong, Callahan, DeSmidt, Dittrich, Donovan, Fitzgerald, B. Jacobson, Joers, Kaufert, 

Knodl, Kreibich, Murphy, Mursau, O'Connor, Ortiz-Velez, Penterman, Piwowarczyk, 

Sinicki, Spiros, Subeck, Udell, and Billings; cosponsored by Senator James. 

 Report passage recommended by committee on Financial Institutions, Ayes 8, Noes 1. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:34 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

 Assembly Amendment 1 offered by Representative Snyder. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:35 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 969   
 Relating to: the drug repository program. 

 By Representatives Snyder, Doyle, Novak, Gundrum, Melotik, McCarville, Taylor, 

Armstrong, Behnke, DeSmidt, Fitzgerald, Joers, Murphy, Mursau, Neubauer, O'Connor, 

Ortiz-Velez, Sinicki, and Subeck; cosponsored by Senators Cabral-Guevara, Roys, and 

Spreitzer. 
 Report Assembly Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 14, Noes 0, passage as amended 

recommended by committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term Care, Ayes 14, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:35 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:36 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 970   

 Relating to: grants for community emergency medical services, grants for falls 

prevention awareness and initiatives, and making an appropriation. (FE) 
 By Representatives Snyder, Doyle, Novak, Gundrum, McCarville, Taylor, Armstrong, 

DeSmidt, Donovan, Fitzgerald, Mursau, O'Connor, Ortiz-Velez, and Subeck; cosponsored 

by Senator James. 
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 Report Assembly Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 14, Noes 0, passage as amended 

recommended by committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term Care, Ayes 14, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:36 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:37 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 971   
 Relating to: tuition and materials reimbursement for community paramedics and 

community emergency medical services practitioners. (FE) 
 By Representatives Snyder, Doyle, Gundrum, Melotik, McCarville, Taylor, Armstrong, 

DeSmidt, Fitzgerald, Joers, Knodl, Kreibich, Maxey, Murphy, O'Connor, Roe, Sinicki, and 

Subeck; cosponsored by Senator James. 
 Report passage recommended by committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term Care, 

Ayes 14, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:37 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:38 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 972   
 Relating to: financial exploitation of vulnerable adults. 
 By Representatives Snyder, Doyle, Novak, Gundrum, McCarville, Taylor, Armstrong, 

Behnke, Billings, DeSmidt, Dittrich, Fitzgerald, B. Jacobson, Joers, Knodl, Kreibich, 

Maxey, Mursau, Neubauer, O'Connor, Ortiz-Velez, Penterman, Piwowarczyk, Rivera-

Wagner, Roe, Sinicki, Snodgrass, and Subeck; cosponsored by Senators Quinn and Wall. 
 Report passage recommended by committee on Financial Institutions, Ayes 9, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:38 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:39 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 973   
 Relating to: grants for economic support specialists and making an appropriation. (FE) 

 By Representatives Novak, Doyle, Gundrum, Snyder, McCarville, Armstrong, Behnke, 

DeSmidt, Fitzgerald, Joers, Knodl, Mursau, O'Connor, Ortiz-Velez, Roe, Sinicki, Subeck, 

and Taylor; cosponsored by Senator James. 

 Report Assembly Amendment 1 adoption, Ayes 14, Noes 0, passage as amended 

recommended by committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term Care, Ayes 14, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:39 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:40 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 982   
 Relating to: health care providers providing excused absences under the compulsory 

school attendance law. 
 By Representative Dittrich; cosponsored by Senator Cabral-Guevara. 
 Report passage recommended by committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term Care, 

Ayes 14, Noes 0. 
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 Made a special order of business at 1:40 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:41 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 1001   
 Relating to: funding for grants for community emergency medical services and falls 

prevention initiatives and making an appropriation. (FE) 
 By Representative Snyder; cosponsored by Senator James. 

 Report passage recommended by committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term Care, 

Ayes 14, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:41 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:42 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 1002   
 Relating to: funding for grants for economic support specialists and making an 

appropriation. (FE) 
 By Representative Novak; cosponsored by Senator James. 

 Report passage recommended by committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term Care, 

Ayes 14, Noes 0. 
 Made a special order of business at 1:42 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:43 P.M. 

Assembly Bill 1025   
 Relating to: earned wage access services. 

 By Representative Dallman; cosponsored by Senator Stafsholt. 
 Report passage recommended by committee on State Affairs, Ayes 10, Noes 0. 

 Made a special order of business at 1:43 PM on 2-18-2026 pursuant to Assembly 

Resolution 13. 


